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Name: Nicholas Jacob Malamud
Student ID: 200213382
Birthdate:  04/02
Print Date: 06/15/2023 Spring 2020
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CSs 231 ASSEM LANG & DIG CIR 4.000 4.000 B+ 13.200
X GES 103 LIFE& ENVIR SCI AROUND US 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Send To: NICHOLAS MALAMUD MATH 160 CALC W/ APPLICATIONS | 5.000 5.000 A 20.000
NICKFROMSD@GMAIL.COM PSCI 100 US GOVERNMENT & POLITICS 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA: 3.813 Term Totals: 15.000 15.000 15.000 57.200
CSUSM GPA: 3.851 CSUSM Totals: 31.000 31.000 31.000 119.400
Overall GPA: 3.851 Overall Totals: 43.000 43.000 31.000 119.400
) Degrees Awarded In Spring 2020, the impact of the coronavirus pandemic (COVID-19) led to a rapid move to remote and virtual
Degree: Bachelor of Science learning, as well as temporary changes in university academic/grading policies.

Confer Date:
Degree Honors:
Plan:

05/18/2023
Summa Cum Laude
Major in Computer Science

Test Credits

Test Credits Applied Toward Undergraduate

Course
cs

HIST
HIST

MATH

Test Trans GPA:

Course

GEL 101
GEO 102
GEW 101B
MATH 125
SPAN 101
Term GPA:
CSUSM GPA:
Overall GPA:

Fall 2019
Description Attempted Earned Grade
111 COMPUTER 3.000 3.000 CR
SCIENCE |
130 US HIST 1500- 3.000 3.000 CR
1877
131 US HIST 1877- 3.000 3.000 CR
PRESENT
AP_242 AP Statistics 3.000 3.000 CR
MATH242 B4
Equiv
0.000 Transfer Totals: 12.000 12.000
Beginning of Undergraduate Record
Fall 2019
Description Attempted Earned Grade
THE STDT,UNIV,COMMUNITY 3.000 3.000 A
ORAL COMMUNICATION 3.000 3.000 A-
Writing as Rhetorical Act 3.000 3.000 A-
PRE-CALCULUS 4.000 4.000 A
BEGINNING SPAN | 3.000 3.000 A
Attempted Earned GPA Units
3.887 Term Totals: 16.000 16.000 16.000
3.887 CSUSM Totals: 16.000 16.000 16.000
3.887 Overall Totals: 28.000 28.000 16.000

Dean's List

Good Standing

s W Jaaloran:s

Registrar

Points
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000

0.000

Points

12.000
11.100
11.100
16.000
12.000

Points
62.200
62.200
62.200

Course

€S) 211
MATH 162
PHYS 201
PSYC 110
Term GPA:
CSUSM GPA:
Overall GPA:
Course

AIS 280
AMD 123
Cs Shili¥
MATH 270
PHYS 202
Term GPA:
CSUSM GPA:
Overall GPA:
Course

ANTH 310
Cs 331
CSs 351
cs 485
MATH 374

Dean's List

Good Standing

Fall 2020
Description
COMPUTER SCIENCE Il
CALC W/ APPLICATIONS Il
PHYSICS OF MECH & SOUND
CRIT THK IN PSYC

4.000
3.900
3.900

Term Totals:
CSUSM Totals:
Overall Totals:

Dean's List

Good Standing

Spring 2021
Description
AMER INDIAN CULTURE AND LANG
INTRO HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY
DATA STRUCTURES & ALG
BASIC DISCRETE MATH
PHYS ELECTROMAG & OPT

3.868
3.891
3.891

Term Totals:
CSUSM Totals:
Overall Totals:

Dean's List

Good Standing

Fall 2021
Description
WORLD PREHISTORY
COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE
PROGRAMMING LANGUAGES
GAME PROGRAMMING
LINEAR ALGEBRA

Attempted

Attempted
15.000
46.000
58.000

4.000
4.000
4.000
3.000

Attempted

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
4.000

Attempted

16.000
62.000
74.000

Attempted

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Earned

Earned
15.000
46.000
58.000

4.000
4.000
4.000
3.000

Grade

>>>>

GPA Units

Earned

Earned
16.000
62.000
74.000

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
4.000

15.000
46.000
46.000

Grade

A
A
A
A-
A-

GPA Units

Earned
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3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

16.000
62.000
62.000

Grade

>>>>>

Points

16.000
16.000
16.000
12.000

Points
60.000
179.400
179.400

Points

12.000
12.000
12.000
11.100
14.800

Points
61.900
241.300
241.300

Points

12.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
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Name: Nicholas Jacob Malamud
Student ID: 200213382
Birthdate:  04/02
Attempted Earned GPA Units Points . -
Term GPA: 4.000 Term Totals: 15.000 15.000 15.000 60.000 End of Official Transcript
CSUSM GPA: 3.912 CSUSM Totals: 77.000 77.000 77.000 301.300
Overall GPA: 3.912 Overall Totals: 89.000 89.000 77.000 301.300
Dean's List
Good Standing
Spring 2022
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
Cs 421 THEORY OF COMP 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Cs 433 OPERATING SYSTEMS 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
CS 436 INTRO TO NETWORKING 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
CS 443 DATABASE MGMT SYS 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
PHIL 348 ETHICS IN ENGINEERING 3.000 3.000 A- 11.100
Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA: 3.940 Term Totals: 15.000 15.000 15.000 59.100
CSUSM GPA: 3.917 CSUSM Totals: 92.000 92.000 92.000 360.400
Overall GPA: 3.917 Overall Totals: 104.000 104.000 92.000 360.400
Dean's List
Good Standing
Fall 2022
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
ANTH 200 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
CIs 444 WEB PROGRAMMING 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Cs 441 SOFTWARE ENG 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Cs 452 INTRO COMP SECURITY 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA: 4.000 Term Totals: 12.000 12.000 12.000 48.000
CSUSM GPA: 3.926 CSUSM Totals: 104.000 104.000 104.000 408.400
Overall GPA: 3.926 Overall Totals: 116.000 116.000 104.000 408.400
Dean's List
Good Standing
Spring 2023
Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
Cs 471 INTRO TO Al 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Cs 481 INTRO MOBILE PROGRAMMING 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA: 4.000 Term Totals: 6.000 6.000 6.000 24.000
CSUSM GPA: 3.930 CSUSM Totals: 110.000 110.000 110.000 432.400
Overall GPA: 3.930 Overall Totals: 122.000 122.000 110.000 432.400
Good Standing
Undergraduate Career Totals
CSUSM Cum GPA: 3.930 CSUSM Totals: 110.000 110.000 110.000 432.400

Transfer Totals: 12.000 12.000 0.000 0.000
Overall Totals: 122.000 122.000 110.000 432.400

Transfer Cum GPA:  0.000
Overall Cum GPA: 3.930

(e m;d.'-‘.m
Registrar
This transcript processed and delivered by Parchment
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HISTORY

California State University San Marcos was founded in 1989 as the 20" campus of The California
State University. Located in northern San Diego County, it offers excellence in undergraduate and
graduate education to a diverse citizenry in an increasingly interdependent world.

ACCREDITATION
California State University San Marcos is accredited by the Western Association of Schools and
Colleges.

GRADING SYSTEM
Plus/Minus grading is not mandatory but is used at the discretion of the instructor. The grades of A+,
F+, and F- are not issued. The following values are used in the calculation of grade point averages:

Grade Grade Points Grade Grade Points
A 4.0 C 2.0
A- 3.7 C- 1.7
B+ 3.3 D+ 1.3
B 3.0 D 1.0
B- 2.7 D- 0.7
C+ 2.3 F 0.0

Other grades which may be awarded but are not calculated in the grade point average, except as
noted, include;

Grade Definition
AU Audit
CR/NC Credit/No Credit. Credit awarded for grades equivalent to C or better.
| Incomplete Authorized
IC Incomplete Charged. Original | grade unsatisfied, equivalent to F.
IP In Progress. Also used for courses extending beyond a single term.
RD Report Delayed
RP Report in Progress. Used for thesis, project, and similar courses
extended beyond a single term.
wu Withdrawal Unauthorized. Equivalent to F.
w Withdrawal
As of Fall 2002, the following grades are no longer used:
SP Satisfactory Progress. Used in connection with thesis, project, and
similar courses extending beyond a single term.
U Unauthorized Withdrawal. Equivalent to F.

UNIT OF CREDIT
CSUSM operates on a semester system. One unit of semester credit represents one hour of lecture
class or three hours of laboratory class work per week.

ALL-UNIVERSITY WRITING REQUIREMENT

All CSU students must demonstrate competency in writing skills as a requirement for graduation. At
California State University San Marcos, students complete the graduation and writing assessment
though the All-University Writing Requirement. This requirement mandates that every course at the
University must have a writing component of at least 2,500 words.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

The first number in each course designation is intended to indicate the level of complexity of the
course. Courses numbered 001-099 are non-baccalaureate, remedial courses. Courses numbered
100-299 are lower-division, and those numbered 300-499 are upper-division. Courses numbered
500-599 may be taken for either graduate or undergraduate credit, and those numbered 600-699
are for graduate or undergraduate credit, and those numbered 600-699 are for graduate credit only.
Courses designated with an _EX prefix are offered through Extended Learning. Courses numbered
1000_EX through 1999 _EX are contract courses.

CAMPUS CODE (C)

M Main Campus

E Extended Education

S  Southwest Riverside County

EXTENSION/OPEN UNIVERSITY

Extension credit is earned at California State University San Marcos through completion of extension
courses. Open University students are those who enroll in regular university courses as an extension
student and earn extension credit. A maximum of 24 units of extension credit may be applied toward
a master’s or credential program at the discretion of the college in which the program is offered.

DEGREES AND CREDIT AWARDED BY OTHER INSTITUTIONS
Any information reflecting degree award by, or transfer work accepted from, other institutions should
be verified with the original institution for accuracy.

This Academic Transcript from California State University San Marcos located in San Marcos, CA is being provided to you by Parchment, Inc. Under provisions of, and subject to, the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974,
Parchment, Inc. is acting on behalf of California State University San Marcos in facilitating the delivery of academic transcripts from California State University San Marcos to other colleges, universities and third parties.

This secure transcript has been delivered electronically by Parchment, Inc. in a Portable Document Format (PDF) file. Please be aware that this layout may be slightly different in look than California State University San Marcos’
printed/mailed copy, however it will contain the identical academic information. Depending on the school and your capabilities, we also can deliver this file as an XML document or an EDI document. Any questions regarding the validity
of the information you are receiving should be directed to: Office of the Registrar, California State University San Marcos, 333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Rd, San Marcos, CA 92096, Tel: (760) 750-4814.
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