Official Transcript California State University San Marcos

Nicholas Jacob Malamud Name:

Student ID: 200213382 Birthdate: 04/02

Print Date:	06/15/2023										Spring 2020			
Send To:		NICHOLAS MALAMUD NICKFROMSD@GMAIL.COM					Course CS GES MATH PSCI	231 103 160 100	LIFE& EI CALC W	OD LANG & DIG CIR NVIR SCI AROUND US / APPLICATIONS I ERNMENT & POLITICS	Attempte 4.00 3.00 5.00 3.00	4.000 B+ 0 3.000 A 0 5.000 A	de <u>Points</u> 13.200 12.000 20.000 12.000	
Degree: Confer Date:	Bachelor of S 05/18/2023		grees Awarded						GPA: GPA: g 2020, the		Term Totals: CSUSM Totals: Overall Totals: coronavirus pandemic (COVID anges in university academic/g		Earned GPA Unit 15.000 15.00 31.000 31.00 43.000 31.00 id move to remote and	0 57.200 0 119.400 0 119.400
Degree Honors:	Summa Cum						Dean's List							
Plan: Major in Computer Science					Good Standing									
											Fall 2020			
			Test Credits					Course		Descripti	<u>on</u>	Attempte	<u>Earned</u> Grad	de <u>Points</u>
Test Credits Applied Toward Undergraduate Fall 2019						CS MATH PHYS	211 162 201	CALC W.	FER SCIENCE II / APPLICATIONS II S OF MECH & SOUND	4.00 4.00 4.00	4.000 A 0 4.000 A	16.000 16.000 16.000		
	_				1.57			PSYC	110	CRIT TH	K IN PSYC	3.00	0 3.000 A	12.000
<u>Course</u> CS	111 CC	scription DMPUTER CIENCE I	Attempted 3.000	<u>Earned</u> 3.000	<u>Grade</u> CR	<u>Points</u> 0.000		Term GI		4.000 3.900	Term Totals: CSUSM Totals:	Attempted 15.000 46.000	Earned GPA Unit 15.000 15.00 46.000 46.00	0 60.000
HIST		HIST 1500-	3.000	3.000	CR	0.000		Overall	GPA:	3.900	Overall Totals:	58.000	58.000 46.00	0 179.400
HIST		HIST 1877-	3.000	3.000	CR	0.000					Dean's List			
MATH	AP_242 AP	RESENT P Statistics ATH242 B4	3.000	3.000	CR	0.000					Good Standing			
	Equ	uiv								//	Spring 2021			
Test Trans GPA: 0.000 Transfer Totals: 12.000			2.000 12.000		0.000		Course AIS AMD	280 123	INTRO H	— IDIAN CULTURE AND LANG IISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY		0 3.000 A 0 3.000 A	12.000 12.000	
Beginning of Undergraduate Record						CS MATH PHYS	311 270 202	BASIC D	RUCTURES & ALG ISCRETE MATH LECTROMAG & OPT	3.00 3.00 4.00	0 3.000 A-	12.000 11.100 14.800		
Course	Description	Fall 20	19 Attem	inted F	Earned Grade	<u>Points</u>						Attempted	Earned GPA Unit	s Points
GEL 101 GEO 102 GEW 101B	THE STDT,UN ORAL COMMI Writing as Rhe	etorical Act	3 3 3	3.000 3.000 3.000	3.000 A 3.000 A- 3.000 A-	12.000 11.100 11.100		Term Gl CSUSM Overall	GPA:	3.868 3.891 3.891	Term Totals: CSUSM Totals: Overall Totals:	16.000 62.000 74.000	16.000 16.00 62.000 62.00 74.000 62.00	61.900 0 241.300
MATH 125 SPAN 101	PRE-CALCUL BEGINNING S			3.000 3.000	4.000 A 3.000 A	16.000 12.000					Dean's List			
			Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points					Good Standing			
Term GPA: CSUSM GPA: Overall GPA:	3.887 C	Ferm Totals: CSUSM Totals: Overall Totals:	16.000 16.000 28.000	16.000 16.000 28.000	16.000 16.000	62.200 62.200 62.200		Course		<u>Descripti</u>	Fall 2021 on	Attempte	<u>ed Earned Gra</u>	<u>de</u> <u>Points</u>
	Dea	ın's List						ANTH	310		PREHISTORY	3.00		12.000
		od Standing						CS CS CS MATH	331 351 485 374	PROGRA GAME P	FER ARCHITECTURE AMMING LANGUAGES ROGRAMMING ALGEBRA	3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00	3.000 A 0 3.000 A	12.000 12.000 12.000 12.000



Official Transcript California State University San Marcos

Nicholas Jacob Malamud Name:

Student ID: 200213382 Birthdate: 04/02

Term GPA: CSUSM GPA: Overall GPA:	4.000 Term Totals: 3.912 CSUSM Totals: 3.912 Overall Totals: Dean's List	Attempted Earned GPA Units 15.000 15.000 15.000 77.000 77.000 77.000 89.000 89.000 77.000	Points 60.000 301.300 301.300
	Good Standing		
Course CS 421 CS 433 CS 436 CS 443 PHIL 348	Spring 2022 Description THEORY OF COMP OPERATING SYSTEMS INTRO TO NETWORKING DATABASE MGMT SYS ETHICS IN ENGINEERING	Attempted Earned Grade 3.000 3.000 A 3.000 3.000 A 3.000 3.000 A 3.000 A A 3.000 A A	Points 12.000 12.000 12.000 12.000 11.100
Term GPA: CSUSM GPA: Overall GPA:	3.940 Term Totals: 3.917 CSUSM Totals: 3.917 Overall Totals: Dean's List	Attempted Earned GPA Units 15.000 15.000 15.000 92.000 92.000 92.000 104.000 104.000 92.000	Points 59.100 360.400 360.400
	Good Standing		
	Cood Olamanig		
Course	Fall 2022 Description	Attempted Earned Grade	<u>Points</u>
ANTH 200 CIS 444 CS 441 CS 452	CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY WEB PROGRAMMING SOFTWARE ENG INTRO COMP SECURITY	3.000 3.000 A 3.000 3.000 A 3.000 3.000 A 3.000 3.000 A	12.000 12.000 12.000 12.000
Term GPA: CSUSM GPA: Overall GPA:	4.000 Term Totals: 3.926 CSUSM Totals: 3.926 Overall Totals:	Attempted Earned GPA Units 12.000 12.000 12.000 104.000 104.000 104.000 116.000 116.000 104.000	Points 48.000 408.400 408.400
	Dean's List		
	Good Standing		
	Spring 2023		
<u>Course</u> CS 471 CS 481	<u>Description</u> INTRO TO AI INTRO MOBILE PROGRAMMING	Attempted Earned Grade 3.000 3.000 A 3.000 A A	Points 12.000 12.000
Term GPA: CSUSM GPA: Overall GPA:	4.000 Term Totals: 3.930 CSUSM Totals: 3.930 Overall Totals: Good Standing	Attempted Earned GPA Units 6.000 6.000 6.000 110.000 110.000 110.000 122.000 122.000 110.000	Points 24.000 432.400 432.400
Undergraduate Career CSUSM Cum GPA: Transfer Cum GPA: Overall Cum GPA:	Totals 3.930 CSUSM Totals: 0.000 Transfer Totals: 3.930 Overall Totals:	110.000 110.000 110.000 12.000 12.000 0.000 122.000 122.000 110.000	432.400 0.000 432.400

End of Official Transcript



CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY SAN MARCOS

Office of Registration and Records Transcript Guide

HISTORY

California State University San Marcos was founded in 1989 as the 20th campus of The California State University. Located in northern San Diego County, it offers excellence in undergraduate and graduate education to a diverse citizenry in an increasingly interdependent world.

ACCREDITATION

California State University San Marcos is accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges.

GRADING SYSTEM

Plus/Minus grading is not mandatory but is used at the discretion of the instructor. The grades of A+, F+, and F- are not issued. The following values are used in the calculation of grade point averages:

<u>Grade</u>	Grade Points	<u>Grade</u>	Grade Points
Α	4.0	С	2.0
A-	3.7	C-	1.7
B+	3.3	D+	1.3
В	3.0	D	1.0
B-	2.7	D-	0.7
C+	2.3	F	0.0

Other grades which may be awarded but are not calculated in the grade point average, except as noted, include;

<u>Grade</u>	<u>Definition</u>
AU	Audit
CR/NC	Credit/No Credit. Credit awarded for grades equivalent to C or better.
I	Incomplete Authorized
IC	Incomplete Charged. Original I grade unsatisfied, equivalent to F.
ΙP	In Progress. Also used for courses extending beyond a single term.
RD	Report Delayed
RP	Report in Progress. Used for thesis, project, and similar courses extended beyond a single term.
WU	Withdrawal Unauthorized. Equivalent to F.
W	Withdrawal

As of Fall 2002, the following grades are no longer used:

SP Satisfactory Progress. Used in connection with thesis, project, and

similar courses extending beyond a single term.

U Unauthorized Withdrawal. Equivalent to F.

UNIT OF CREDIT

CSUSM operates on a semester system. One unit of semester credit represents one hour of lecture class or three hours of laboratory class work per week.

ALL-UNIVERSITY WRITING REQUIREMENT

All CSU students must demonstrate competency in writing skills as a requirement for graduation. At California State University San Marcos, students complete the graduation and writing assessment though the All-University Writing Requirement. This requirement mandates that every course at the University must have a writing component of at least 2,500 words.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

The first number in each course designation is intended to indicate the level of complexity of the course. Courses numbered 001-099 are non-baccalaureate, remedial courses. Courses numbered 100-299 are lower-division, and those numbered 300-499 are upper-division. Courses numbered 500-599 may be taken for either graduate or undergraduate credit, and those numbered 600-699 are for graduate or undergraduate credit, and those numbered 600-699 are for graduate credit only. Courses designated with an _EX prefix are offered through Extended Learning. Courses numbered 1000 EX through 1999 EX are contract courses.

CAMPUS CODE (C)

M Main Campus

E Extended Education

S Southwest Riverside County

EXTENSION/OPEN UNIVERSITY

Extension credit is earned at California State University San Marcos through completion of extension courses. Open University students are those who enroll in regular university courses as an extension student and earn extension credit. A maximum of 24 units of extension credit may be applied toward a master's or credential program at the discretion of the college in which the program is offered.

DEGREES AND CREDIT AWARDED BY OTHER INSTITUTIONS

Any information reflecting degree award by, or transfer work accepted from, other institutions should be verified with the original institution for accuracy.

This Academic Transcript from California State University San Marcos located in San Marcos, CA is being provided to you by Parchment, Inc. Under provisions of, and subject to, the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, Parchment, Inc. is acting on behalf of California State University San Marcos in facilitating the delivery of academic transcripts from California State University San Marcos to other colleges, universities and third parties.

This secure transcript has been delivered electronically by Parchment, Inc. in a Portable Document Format (PDF) file. Please be aware that this layout may be slightly different in look than California State University San Marcos' printed/mailed copy, however it will contain the identical academic information. Depending on the school and your capabilities, we also can deliver this file as an XML document or an EDI document. Any questions regarding the validity of the information you are receiving should be directed to: Office of the Registrar, California State University San Marcos, 333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Rd, San Marcos, CA 92096, Tel: (760) 750-4814.